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	Milestone Review Form
	Doc. Identifier:
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	Details of the document being reviewed

	Title:
	Hydra Service Deployment 
	Doc. identifier:
	EGI-InSPIRE-SA3-MS607-MilestoneReviewForm.doc

	Project:
	EGI-InSPIRE
	Deliverable identifier:
	MS607

	Author(s):
	Frank Michel
	Date:
	10-5-2011


	Identification of the reviewer

	Reviewer:
	Christos Kanellopoulos
	Activity:
	TSA1.8


	General comments: This milestone presents the current status of the Hydra Service deployment within the Life Sciences HUC.  It walks us through manual installation of the service on one server node, on the CE and on the UI. The process can be best described as a prototype installation and not as production service.

The title “Hydra Service Deployment” creates the expectation to the readers that within this milestone they will find information on how to deploy the Hydra Service, but this is not the case. I suggest that the title is changed to reflect the actual scope of the milestone (e.g. Current status of the Hydra Service deployment with the Life Sciences HUC).



	Response from author: …..




	Additional comments (not affecting the document content)  e.g.  recommendations for the future ……

In the follow-ups of this milestone I suggest that you provide information on how to set up and operate the service at a production level taking in mind such as security, installation procedure (rpm, yaim etc), backup etc.


Detailed comments on the content:

	N°
	Page
	§
	Observations
	Reply from author
(correction / reject,  …)

	1 
	1
	Title
	The title as it stands is misleading. This document describes the current status of the deployment of the Hydra service within the Life Sciences HUC. It does not provide useful information on how to deploy the Hydra Service on the production infrastructure.
	

	2 
	8
	2.1
	There is no gLite 3.2 Hydra keystore release yet. gLite 3.2 Hydra release is not even at the gLite workplan yet:

http://glite.cern.ch/support_calendar/.
	

	3 
	8
	2.1
	Why is it installed on a gLite UI? Can users log in remotely to these servers? The SSH service is accessible via the Internet
	

	4 
	8
	2.1
	Although you mention that there are 3 servers, in this milestone you describe how to install the service using one keystore.


	

	5 
	10
	3.1
	Same as in comment 2. Why on a UI?
	

	6 
	10
	3.1
	As commented above, there is no gLite 3.2 release yet
	

	7 
	12
	3.1.2.2
	Is this advised for a security sensitive service? I can understand this during the development phase, but it is certainly not advised for a security service in production


	

	8 
	12
	3.1.2.2
	Why are you using the rhel4 rpms ?


	

	9 
	13
	3.1.3.1
	These are development releases. Is it advised to use these on production infrastructure?


	

	10 
	14
	3.2.1
	The package must be installed in the VO software directory. This is not necessarily on the CE.


	

	11 
	17
	4.1
	How is the service configured on the Worker Nodes? In a few paragraphs above you mention that you are using a tarball for the client installation the VO shared directory. Does it include a hardcoded configuration?

	

	12 
	19
	6
	In various places above you mention gLite 3.2. In the conclusions you mention gLite 3.1


	


English and other corrections:

Note: English and typo corrections can be made directly in the document as comments.
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